
1^_-

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Misamis Oriental

LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT
CrTy oF EL SALVADOR

I     BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
``    ogg7-3o8-5718 / og38-o74-3696     rl  bac@elsalvadorcftyfgov.ph

INVITATION TO BID for the

PROPOSED INSTALLATION OF STREETLIGHTING SYSTEM

The  Procuring  Entity through  its  Bids and  Awards  Committee  (BAC)  invites eligible  contractors to apply

for eligibility and to bid for the following project:

1.     Pi.o|ect lDNo.
Invitation to Bid  No.

Name of the Project
Location

Scope of Works

Approved Budget
for the Contract
Contract duration
Cost of Bidding

Documents

Source of Fund

25cO8-20%
'202502032

Proposed  Installation of Streetlighting System (Infrp)

Poblacion, EI Salvador City, Misamis Oriental

Proposed  Installation of Streetlighting System with the following

scope  of  works:   mobilization/demobilization;  earthworks  and

demolition; concrete  pedestal; streetlight installation;  electrical

works; construction health and safety.

P 11,887,623.44

One Hundred Sixty (160) calendar days

P 25,000.00

20% Local Development Fund CY 2025

The schedule of activities for the Contract shown below:

ACTIVITY DATE TIME

1. Issuance of Bid  Documents From February 18, 2025 -March 8:00 A.M. -5:00 P.M.

7, 2025 during office hours only

2. Pre-bid Conference February 25, 2025 10:00 o'clock in the morning

3.  Receipts of Bids March 11, 2025 Deadline until9:00o'clockinthemorning

4. Opening of Bids March 11, 2025 9:00 o'clock in the morning

The  BAC  will  conduct  the  procurement  process  in  accordance  with  the  revised  lRR  9f R.A.  9184.  Bids

received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rej.ected at the openirig of bid.

Prospective bidders should  have experienced  in  undertaking a similar project with an amount of at least

fifty percent (50%) of the proposed project for bidding, and have key personnel and equipment (owned,



leased   or  under  purchase)  available   for  the   implemen.tation   of  the   proj.ect.  The   list  of  minimum

requirement is indicated  in the Eligibility Forms.

The Eligibility Check/Screening as well as the Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use nonrdiscretionary
``pass/fail"  criteria.  Postqualification  of the  lowest calculated  bid  shall  be  conducted  to determine the

lowest calculated and responsive bid.

A complete set of Bidding Documents  may be acquired  by interested  bidders from given address below
and  upon  payment of the  applicable  fee  for the  Bidding  Documents,  Pursuant to the  latest Guidelines

issued  by the GPPB. The  Procuring  Entity shall  allow the bidder to  present its  proof of payment for the
fees in person or through electronics means.

All  particulars  relative  to  eligibility  Statement  and  Screening,  Bid  Security,  Performance  Security,  Pre-

Bidding Conference(s), Evaluation of Bids, PostQualification and Award of Contract shall be governed  by

the pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 and its lmplementing Rules and  Reguration (lRR).

The Procuring  Entity assumes  no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any

expenses incurred in the preparation of bid.

For further information please refer to:

Head Of Proouring Entfty

Date Of Publication: Februarv 18. 2025

PhilGEPswebsite:www.ohilEreos.cov.t]h

Agency Website: www` elsa l\/a dorcitv.co\r.oh


